MISC. APPLICATION NO.235 OF 2015

IN

CONTEMPT PETITION ST. NO.925 OF 2015

IN

ORIGINAL APPLICATION NO.517 OF 2013

Dr. H.N.S. Hashan

..Applicant

Versus

The State of Maharashtra & Ors.

..Respondents

Applicant in person

Smt. Archana B.K. - Presenting Officer for the Respondents

CORAM

Shri Justice A.H. Joshi, Chairman

DATE

4th October, 2017

ORDER

- 1. Heard Applicant in person and Smt. Archana B.K., learned Presenting Officer for the Respondents.
- 2. Ld. PO has tendered affidavit of Director Shri Satish Pawar. It is taken on record.
- 3. Ld. PO reiterates that the order passed by this Tribunal is complied for which Govt. order dated 22.9.2017 is issued.

- 4. Prima facie a doubt arises as to whether order passed by this Tribunal is complied in letter and spirit.
- 5. Therefore, present incumbent holding the post of Secretary, Public Health Department is expected to file own affidavit stating as to whether he is satisfied that order passed in OA No.517 of 2013 is complied with. Affidavit, if any, be filed by Secretary on or before 23.10.2017.
- 6. In case the Secretary finds that some deficiency in compliance exist, he shall be free to get deficiency cured and get the contempt purged.
- 7. If affidavit does not come forward, this Tribunal shall examine in absence thereof as to whether contempt is committed.
- 8. For further hearing S.O. to 13.10.2017.
- 9. Steno copy and hamdast is allowed. Ld. PO is directed to communicate this order to the respondents.

} Sd/-

(A.H. Joshi(J.) Chairman 4.10.2017

Dictation taken by: S.G. Jawalkar.

M.A./R.A./C.A. No.

of 20

IN

Origin l Application No.

of 20

FARAD CONTINUATION SHEET NO.

Offi Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, ppearance, Tribunal's orders or rections and Registrar's orders

Tribunal's orders

04.10.2017

C.A 51/2014 in O.A No 465/2008

The Tracers Association ... Applicants Vs.
The State of Maharashtra & Ors... Respondents

- 1. Heard Shri K.R Jagdale, learned advocate for the applicant and Shri K.B Bhise, learned Presenting Officer for the Respondents.
- 2. The Writ Petition challenging order passed in O.A is listed for admission hearing in March, 2017.
- 3. Hence present C.A is adjourned to 2nd week of June, 2018 with liberty to circular before due date if occasion arises.

\$ 1 4464 4 549 6444 BAIL 6444

Sd/-

(A.H Joshi, VV) Chairman

Akn

DATE 4 10 17

Hon ble ce Shri A. H. Joshi (Chairman)

Hon blo M. Rameshkumar (Member) A

APPE E

Sho/sho K.R. Jagdale

Advoca The Applicant

Sharls K.B. Bhise

C.P.O / F.O. See the Respondent/s

June 2018

80

M.A./R.A./C.A. No.

of 20

IN

Original Application No.

of 20

FARAD CONTINUATION SHEET NO.

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, Appearance, Tribunal's orders or directions and Registrar's orders

Tribunal's orders

C.A. No.39 of 2017 in O.A. No.354 of 2016

Shri T.A. Jankar

..Applicant

Vs.

The State of Maharashtra & Ors.

..Respondents

Heard Shri C.T. Chandratre, learned Advocate for the Applicant and Smt. Archana B.K., learned Presenting Officer for the Respondents.

- 2. Ld. PO has tendered apology. It is taken on record.
- CA disposed in view of compliance and apology.

8

Sd/-

(A.H. Joshi, J.) Chairman 4.10,2017

(sgj)

DATE CORAM:

Hon ble Justice Shri A. H. Joshi (Chairman)

Hon'ble Shr: M. Rameshkumar (Member) A

Shri/Stat: C.T. Chandre

Advocate for the Applicant

Shri /Smt : Archana B.K. C.P.O / P.O. for the Respondent/s

of compliance & apology.

#E

DATE: 4 10 17

CORAM:

Hon'ble Justice Shri A. H. Joshi (Chairman)

<u> Hon?ble Shti M. Rameshkumar (Member) A</u>

APPEARANCE:

Shrism M. D. Lankas

indvocate for the Applicant

ShritSmi Acarcholia B.K. A. U. Bandie a delicar R 5 to 7, 9 to 13, 15916.

Al True Admit

l'hearned P.D'han tendesel attradavit ûnrepty, 21 is taken au beeard. L. Heard.

3. -Admit

4' liberty to move for carly hearing.

M.A./R.A./C,A. No.

of 20

1 N

Original Application No. of 20 FARAD CONTINUATION SHEET NO.	
Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, Appearance, Tribunal's orders or directions and Registrar's orders	Tribunal's orders
	Date : 04.10.2017. O.A.No.125 of 2017
	A.H. DhandeApplicant.
	Versus The State of Maharashtra & OrsRespondents.
	 Heard Shri J.N. Kamble, the learned Advocate for the Applicant and Shri A.J. Chougule, the learned Presenting Officer for the Respondents.
	 Learned Advocate for the Applicant prays for leave to correct typographical errors.
DATE: 4/10/2012	3. Leave as prayed is granted.
CORAM: Hon ble Instice Shri A. H. Joshi (Chairman) Hon ble Shri M. Rameshkumar (Member) A	 Learned P.O. for the Respondents states that applicant's representation is under consideration.
Shrishe: J. A.Kande	5. S.O. to 17.11.2017 for reporting outcome.
Advocate for the Applicant Sho / South A. J. Chaughi	Sd/-
C.P.O / P.O. for the Respondent/s Adj. To	(A.H. Joshy J.) Chairman
ATAMI. I CHANGE PORTE	

M.A./R.A./C.A. No.

of 20

IN

Original Application No.

of 20

FARAD CONTINUATION SHEET NO.

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, Appearance, Tribunal's orders or directions and Registrar's orders

Tribunal's orders

Date: 04.10.2017.

O.A.No.321 of 2017

H.M. Hendre

....Applicant.

Versus

The State of Maharashtra & Ors.

.....Respondents.

- Heard Shri A.V. Bandiwadekar, the learned Advocate for the Applicant and Shri N.K. Rajpurohit, the learned Chief Presenting Officer for the Respondents.
- 2. Shri N.K. Rajpurohit, the learned C.P.O. for the Respondents has tendered affidavit-in-reply on behalf of Respondents No.1 and 2. The said affidavit is affirmed by Shri Pradeep V. Deshpande, Additional Commissioner of Police (Crime), Office of Commissioner of Police, Pune City. It is taken on record.
- 3. Applicant shall be free to file rejoinder, only if it is necessary.
- 4. Admit.
- 5. To come up for hearing in due course.

Sd/-

(A.H. Joshi J.) Chairman

DATE:

Hon'ble Justice Shri A. H. Joshi (Chairman) Hon'bic Shri M. Rameshkumar (Member) A.

APPEARANCE:

Shrishing Av. Bandiweder

Advecate for the Applicant

Shri/Smt: HX Ray (472h) t. C.P.O / P.O. for the Respondent/s

prk.

M.A./R.A./C.A. No.

of 20

ΙN

Original Application No.

of 20

FARAD CONTINUATION SHEET NO.

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, Appearance, Tribunal's orders or directions and Registrar's orders

Tribunal's orders

Date: 04.10.2017.

O.A.No.320 of 2017

S.Z. Rite

....Applicant.

Versus

The State of Maharashtra & Ors.

.....Respondents.

- 1. Heard Shri A.V. Bandiwadekar, the learned Advocate for the Applicant and Shri N.K. Rajpurohit, the learned Chief Presenting Officer for the Respondents.
- 2. Shri N.K. Rajpurohit, the learned C.P.O. for the Respondents has tendered affidavit-in-reply on behalf of Respondents No.1 and 2. The said affidavit is affirmed by Shri Pradeep V. Deshpande, Additional Commissioner of Police (Crime), Office of Commissioner of Police, Pune City. It is taken on record.
- 3. Applicant shall be free to file rejoinder, only if it is necessary.
- 4. Admit.
- 5. To come up for hearing in due course.

Sd/-

(A.H. Joshi J.) Chairman

DATE: 4/10/2012

CORAM:

Hon'ble Justice Shri A. H. Joshi (Chairman) Hon'ble Shri M. Rameshkumar (Member) A

APPEARANCE:

Shri/Sont: A.V. Bandi Wadeller

Advocate for the Applicant

Shri/Smt: Lt.K. Rai Aram E. C.P.O / P.O. for the Respondent/s

ndmit

Adj. To To come up for heaving

HE

Sd/-

(A.H. Joshi J.)

IN THE MAHARASHTRA ADMINISTRATIVE TRIBUNAL MUMBAI

M.A./R.A./C.A. No.

of 20,

ΙN

Original Application No.

of 20

FARAD CONTINUATION SHEET NO.

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, Tribunal's orders Appearance, Tribunal's orders or directions and Registrar's orders Date: 04.10.2017. O.A.No.319 of 2017 4/10/2012 DATE:_ A.B. SonawaneApplicant. CORAM: Hon'ble Justice Shri A. H. Joshi (Chairman) Versus Hon'ble Shri M. Rameshkumar (Member) A The State of Maharashtra & Ors.Respondents. APPEARANCE: Shri/Sint: A. V. Bandi Winder Heard Shri A.V. Bandiwadekar, the learned Advocate for the Applicant and Shri N.K. Rajpurohit, the Advocate for the Applicant learned Chief Presenting Officer for the Respondents. C.P.O / P.O., for the Respondent/s Admit-Shri N.K. Rajpurohit, the learned C.P.O. for the Adi To To Come Respondents has tendered affidavit-in-reply on behalf of Respondents No.1 and 2. The said affidavit is affirmed by "ol tbA Shri Pradeep V. Deshpande, Additional Commissioner of C.P.O / P.O. for the Respondents Police (Crime), Office of Commissioner of Police, Pune City. Advocate for the Applicant It is taken on record.trdS/indS Applicant shall be free to file rejoinder, only if it is 3. APPEARANCE: Hon'ble Shri M. Rameshkumar (Member) A necessary. Hor he histice Shri A H. Joshi (Chairman) COBVW 4. Admit. DATE: To come up for hearing in due course 5.

M.A./R.A./C.A. No.

of 20

ΙN

Original Application No.

of 20

FARAD CONTINUATION SHEET NO.

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, Appearance, Tribunal's orders or directions and Registrar's orders

Tribunal's orders

Date: 04.10.2017.

O.A.No.318 of 2017

A.S. Shirsat

....Applicant.

Versus

The State of Maharashtra & Ors.

.....Respondents.

- 1. Heard Shri A.V. Bandiwadekar, the learned Advocate for the Applicant and Shri N.K. Rajpurohit, the learned Chief Presenting Officer for the Respondents.
- 2. Shri N.K. Rajpurohit, the learned C.P.O. for the Respondents has tendered affidavit-in-reply on behalf of Respondents No.1 and 2. The said affidavit is affirmed by Shri Pradeep V. Deshpande, Additional Commissioner of Police (Crime), Office of Commissioner of Police, Pune City. It is taken on record.
- Applicant shall be free to file rejoinder, only if it is necessary.
- 4. Admit.
- 5. To come up for hearing in due course.

Sd/-

(A.H. Joshi 🔾 Chairman

CORANI
Hon ble Justice The La La La Company (Instrument) A

APOSARANCE

Shull Show A. V. Bandy Waddler

Advocate for an Applicated

Shull Show A. The K. Rey furth to

C.P.O./ P.O. English Response in a

Admit

Adj. To To Company for heaving

in due course

M.A./R.A./C.A, No.

of 20

IN

Original Application No.

DATE: 4 10 201

Hon'ble Justice Shri A. H. Joshi (Chairman)

Hon'ble Shri M. Ramoshkumar (Momber) A

Shri/Sin : B.A. Bandiwadeles

CORAM:

APPEARANCE:

Advocate for the Applicant

Shri/Shit: A.J. Wough C.F.O/P.O. for the Respondent's of 20

FARAD CONTINUATION SHEET NO.

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, Appearance, Tribunal's orders or directions and Registrar's orders

Tribunal's orders

04.10.2017

C.A 07/2017 in R.A No 2/2016 in O.A nos 956, 957 with 958/2014

Shri S.T Tiwari & Ors ... Applicants
Vs.
The State of Maharashtra & Ors... Respondents

- 1. Heard Shri B.A Bandiwadekar, learned advocate for the applicant and Shri A.J Chougule, learned Presenting Officer for the Respondents.
- 2. It is not in dispute that the order passed in O.A is complied.
- 3. Applicant no. 2 Shri Ramvruksha Y. Gound has some grievance about recovery effected by Government under the head of charges toward occupation of Government accommodation. The disputed issue is not adjudicated and is left open.
- 4, In view of the foregoing, C.A is disposed.

k Sd/-

TA.H Joshi, JOON Chairman

JE.

Akn

M.A./R.A./C.A. No.

of 20

ÍΝ

Original Application No.

of 20

FARAD CONTINUATION SHEET NO.

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, Appearance, Tribunal's orders or directions and Registrar's orders

Tribunal's orders

04.10.2017

C.A 10/2015 in O.A No 907/2013

Shri P.C Dabhire & Others ... Applicants
Vs.
The State of Maharashtra & Ors... Respondents

- 1. Heard Shri A.V Bandiwadekar, learned advocate for the applicant and Ms Archana B.K, learned Presenting Officer for the Respondents.
- 2. The Writ Petition challenging order passed in O.A is listed for admission hearing in March, 2017.
- 3. Hence present C.A is adjourned to 2nd week of June, 2018 with liberty to circular before due date if occasion arises.

Sd/-

(A.H Joshi, J.) Chairman

Akn

DATE: 4/10/20/7

Hon'ble Justice Shri A. H. Joshi (Chairman) Hon'ble Shri M. Rameshkumar (Member) A

APPEARANCE:

Shrismer AV Bandiwadder

Advocate for the Applicant

Adj. To 274 West of 7478,

He

M.A./R.A./C.A. No.

of 20

IN

Original Application No.

of 20

FARAD CONTINUATION SHEET NO.

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, Appearance, Tribunal's orders or directions and Registrar's orders

4/10/12

Hon'ble Justice Shri A. H. Joshi (Chairman) Hon bie Shir M. Rameshkumar (Member) A

DATE:

CORAN

APPEARANCE:

Shri/Smr. A.U. Bard

C.P.O / P.O. for the Respondent/s

Advocate for the Applicant

Tribunal's orders

04.10.2017

C.A 41/2015 in O.A No 1041/2012

Smt K.V Gaikwad ... Applicant Vs. The State of Maharashtra & Ors... Respondents

- Heard Shri A.V Bandiwadekar, learned advocate for the applicant and Shri K.B Bhise, learned Presenting Officer for the Respondents.
- It is reported that order passed in O.A is 2. challenged before Hon'ble High Court and the said order has been stayed.
- In view of the foregoing, present C.A is 3. disposed of with liberty to agitate the cause if decision in Writ Petition favours the applicant.

Sd/-

(A.H Joshi, J.) Chairman

Shri Smi K.B. Bhise Adj. To CA is disposed of.

Akn

M.A./R.A./C.A. No.

of 20

IN

Original Application No.

7/31. To 12/11/ 2017:

of 20

FARAD CONTINUATION SHEET NO.

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, Appearance, Tribunal's orders or Tribunal's orders directions and Registrar's orders Date: 04.10.2017. O.A.No.355 of 2017 D.D. JadhavApplicant. Versus The State of Maharashtra & Ors.Respondents. Heard Shri R.M. Kolge, the learned Advocate for the Applicant and Ms. S. Suryawanshi, the learned Presenting Officer for the Respondents. Ms. S. Suryawanshi, the learned Presenting Officer 2. for the Respondents prays for four week's time. DATE: Hon'ble Justice Shri A. H. Joshi (Chairman) 3. Time as prayed is granted. Hun'ble Shri M. Rameshkumar (Member) A APPEARANCE: 4. S.O. to 17.11.2017. Shrison . R.m. Kolge Advocate for the Applicant Sd/-Shei/Smi : S. Synyawshoh C.P.G. P.O. for the Respondent/s (A.H. Joshitti) Chairman

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, Appearance, Tribunal's orders or directions and Registrar's orders

Tribunal's orders O.A. No.930 of 2017

Shri S.V. Chavan

..Applicant

Vs.

The State of Maharashtra & Ors.

..Respondents

Heard Ms. Prabha Badadare, learned Advocate for the Applicant and Shri K.B. Bhise, learned Presenting Officer for the Respondents.

- 2. Issue notice returnable on 7.11.2017.
- 3. Tribunal may take the case for final disposal at this stage and separate notice for final disposal need not be issued.
- 4. Applicant is authorized and directed to serve on Respondents intimation/notice of date of hearing duly authenticated by Registry, along with complete paper book of O.A. Respondents are put to notice that the case would be taken up for final disposal at the stage of admission hearing.
- 5. This intimation/notice is ordered under Rule 11 of the Maharashtra Administrative Tribunal (Procedure) Rules, 1988, and the questions such as limitation and alternate remedy are kept open.
- 6. The service may be done by hand delivery/ speed post/courier and acknowledgement be obtained and produced along with affidavit of compliance in the Registry within one week. Applicant is directed to file affidavit of compliance and notice.
- 7. In case notice is not collected within three days or service report on affidavit is not filed three days before returnable date, OA shall stand dismissed without reference to Tribunal and papers be consigned to record.

Sd/-

(A.H. Joshi, J.) Chairman 4.10.2017

(sgj)

DATE: 4 10 2017 CORAM:

Hon'ble Justice Shii A. H. Joshi (Chairman) Hon'ble Shri M. Rameshkumur (Member) A

APPEARANCE:

Shrismit: Ms. Prabha Badadave

Advocate for the Applicant

Shri/Smt: 12. 12 h15-C.P.O./ P.O. for the Respondent/s

Adj. To. 711112012.

But 1889.

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Corum, Appearance, Tribunal's orders or directions and Registrar's orders

Tribunal's orders

O.A. No.932 of 2017

Shri N.D. Bari

.. Applicant

Vs.

The State of Maharashtra & Ors.

.. Respondents

Heard Ms. Prabha Badadare, learned Advocate for the Applicant and Shri A.J. Chougule, learned Presenting Officer for the Respondents.

- Issue notice returnable on 7.11.2017. 2.
- Tribunal may take the case for final disposal at this stage and separate notice for final disposal need not be issued.
- Applicant is authorized and directed to serve on-Respondents intimation/notice of date of hearing duly authenticated by Registry, along with complete paper book of O.A. Respondents are put to notice that the case would be taken up for final disposal at the stage of admission hearing.
- This intimation/notice is ordered under Rule 11 5. of the Maharashtra Administrative Tribunal (Procedure) Rules, 1988, and the questions such as limitation and alternate remedy are kept open.
- The service may be done by hand delivery/ speed 6. post/courier and acknowledgement be obtained and produced along with affidavit of compliance in the Registry within one week. Applicant is directed to file affidavit of compliance and notice.
- In case notice is not collected within three days or service report on affidavit is not filed three days before returnable date, OA shall stand dismissed without reference to Tribunal and papers be consigned to record. Sd/-

(A.H. Joshi, J.) Chairman 4.10.2017

(sgj)

4/10/2012 DATE:

CORAM:

Hon'ble Justice Shr. A. H. Josef (Chairman)

Hon-lile Shri M. Rameshkannat (Wember) A

APPEARANCE:

Showson Ns. Prabha Badadare

Advocate for the Applicant

Shri/Sant : A. J. Chey Jule. C.P.O / P.O. for the Respondent/s

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram.

Appearance, Tribunal's orders or
directions and Registrar's orders

Tribunal's orders

O.A. No.931 of 2017

Shri G.R. Sonavane

..Applicant

Vs.

The State of Maharashtra & Ors.

..Respondents

Heard Ms. Prabha Badadare, learned Advocate for the Applicant and Miss Savita Suryawanshi, learned Presenting Officer for the Respondents.

- 2. Issue notice returnable on 7.11.2017.
- 3. Tribunal may take the case for final disposal at this stage and separate notice for final disposal need not be issued.
- 4. Applicant is authorized and directed to serve on Respondents intimation/notice of date of hearing duly authenticated by Registry, along with complete paper book of O.A. Respondents are put to notice that the case would be taken up for final disposal at the stage of admission hearing.
- 5. This intimation/notice is ordered under Rule 11 of the Maharashtra Administrative Tribunal (Procedure) Rules, 1988, and the questions such as limitation and alternate remedy are kept open.
- 6. The service may be done by hand delivery/ speed post/courier and acknowledgement be obtained and produced along with affidavit of compliance in the Registry within one week. Applicant is directed to file affidavit of compliance and notice.
- 7. In case notice is not collected within three days or service report on affidavit is not filed three days before returnable date, OA shall stand dismissed without reference to Tribunal and papers be consigned to record.

Sd/-

(A.H. Joshi, M. Chairman 4.10.2017

DATE: 4 10 2012

COF

Henrich have She A. Haben of hairman)

Henrich have She A. Haben of hairman)

Henrich have She A. Haben of hairman)

APPEARANCE:

Shri/Smt: Ms. Babha Bakda

Advocate for the Applicant

5. Suryawan shi

Adj. To. 7/11/2017.

gr.

M.A./R.A./C.A. No.

of 20

ΙN

Original Application No.

of 20

FARAD CONTINUATION SHEET NO.

Appearance, Tribunal's orders or directions and Registrar's orders DATE: Hon'bie Justice Shri A. H. Joshi (Chairman) Hon'ble Shri M. Rameshkumar (Member) A APPEARANCE: Striber . H.M. Inandar L Advanta for the Applicant Absent Starland : K.S. GSIKWEL C.F.O / 2.O. for the Respondent/s Adj To December, 2018.

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,

Tribunal's orders

C.A. No.110 of 2015 in O.A. No.255 of 2013

Smt. V.N. Zalte

.. Applicant

Vs.

The State of Maharashtra & Ors.

..Respondents

Heard Shri H.M. Inamdar, learned Advocate for the Applicant and Smt. K.S. Gaikwad, learned Presenting Officer for the Respondents.

Adjourned to December, 2018 in view of stay, 2. with liberty to circulate, if occasion arises.

Sd/-

(A.H. Joshi, J.) Chairman 4.10.2017

(sgj)

M.A./R.A./C.A. No.

of 20

IN

Original Application No.

of 20

FARAD CONTINUATION SHEET NO.

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, Appearance, Tribunal's orders or directions and Registrar's orders

Tribunal's orders

CA No.129 of 2015 in OAs No.142, 143 & 144 of 2015

Dr. S.S. Deshpande

..Applicant

Vs.

The State of Maharashtra & Ors.

..Respondents

Heard Shri V.P. Potbhare, learned Advocate for the Applicant and Shri K.B. Bhise, learned Presenting Officer for the Respondents.

2. Adjourned to December, 2018 in view of stay, with liberty to circulate, if occasion arises.

ð

Sd/-

(A.H. Joshi, J.) (Chairman 4.10.2017

(sgj)

DATE: 4/10/2012

CORAM:

Hon'ble Justice Shri A. H. Joshi (Chairman) Hon'ble Shri A., Rameshkumar (Member) A

APPEAR

Shri/Sunt: U.P. Potbhske

Advocate for the Applicant

Shri Sent : KB Bhise C.P.O / P.O. for the Respondent/s

in view of sty.

g e

M.A./R.A./C.A. No.

of 20

IN

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram, Appearance, Tribunal's orders or

directions and Registrar's orders

Original Application No.

of 20

FARAD CONTINUATION SHEET NO.

DATE: 4/10/20/7
CORAM:
Hon'bie Justice Shri A. H. Joshi (Chairman)
Hon'bie Shri M. Aconeshkumar (Member) A

APPEARANCE:
Shri/Sunt: Anam Mahanan
Advecate for the Applicant
Shri/Sunt: A. J. Chayana.
C.P.O / P.O. for the Respondent's

Adj. To December, 248 in Vicw of Stry with liberty to

Tribunal's orders

C.A. No.95 of 2016 in O.A. No.379 of 2015

Smt. Punam B. Madage

..Applicant

Vs.

The State of Maharashtra & Ors.

. Respondents

Heard Smt. Punam Mahajan, learned Advocate for the Applicant and Shri A.J. Chougule, learned Presenting Officer for the Respondents.

2. Adjourned to December, 2018 in view of stay, with liberty to circulate, if occasion arises.

رار (*)*

Sd/-

(A.H. Joshi, J.) (Chairman 4.10.2017

(sgj)